TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990

The Secretary of State for Transport hereby gives notice that he proposes to make an Order under section 247 of the above Act to authorise the stopping up of an area of unnamed highway off Town Lane, Thackley, Bradford to enable development consisting of the change of use to hardstanding and garden at No 141 Town Lane to be carried out in accordance with planning permission granted to Ms. J. E. Ormandroyd.

During 28 days from the 6th March 1991 copies of the draft Order and relevant plan may be inspected at all reasonable hours at the Offices of the Assistant City Engineer, Transportation and Traffic, 1 City Road, Bradford BD8 8ER and at the Central Library, Princes Way, Bradford BD1 1NN, and may be obtained free of charge from the Department of Transport (quoting YHNMDW4705/35/1/3) at the address stated below.

Within the above-mentioned period of 28 days, any person may object to the making of the Order, by notice to the Secretary of State (Ref: YHNMDW4705/35/1/3) at his address at the office of the Director (Network Management Division), Yorkshire and Humberside Region, 9th Floor, City House, New Station Street, Leeds LS1 4JD.

D. H. Lawton

D. H. Lawton
A Senior Executive Officer in the
Department of Transport (Network Management Division) T8445NL (4 SI)

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990

The Secretary of State for Transport hereby gives notice that he proposes to make an Order under section 247 of the above Act to authorise the stopping up of parts of West Street and an unnamed footpath, Sheffield and enable development consisting of office accommodation with associated car parking under to be carried out in accordance with planning permission granted

to David Lyons and Associates Ltd

During 28 days from the 6th March 1991 copies of the draft
Order and relevant plan may be inspected at all reasonable
hours at the Administration & Legal Department, Sheffield City
Council, Town Hall, Sheffield, S1 2HH and may be obtained
free of charge from the Department of Transport (Quoting YHNMDU4420/35/1/2) at the address stated below.

Within the above-mentioned period of 28 days, any person may object to the making of the Order, by notice to the Secretary of State (Ref: YHNMDU4420/35/12) at his address at the office of the Director (Network Management Division), Yorkshire and Humberside Region, 9th Floor, City House, New Station Street, Leeds LS1 4JD.

D. H. Lawton
A Senior Executive Officer in the Department of Transport (Network Management Division) T8452NĹ